# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल बांका.—1

पत्रांक : . 100.6. दिख्य .. / बांका

दिनांक : .. ०. ७. १. ०. ६: २०२3

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल बांका-1

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण पटना।

विषय:- New Maintenance Policy 2018 (MR 3054) योजना अन्तर्गत आवंटन के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना ह कि शीर्ष-3054 अन्तर्गत बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति-2018 योजनान्तर्गत कराये गये निर्माण कार्य में भुगतान हेतु राशि उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाए। इस पत्र के साथ विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचित राशि समर्पित की जा रही है।

अनु0:– 1. अधियाचना प्रपत्र

2. IRI Report

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल बांकी

03/06/2023

### FORM GFR 19-A

# (See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilization Certificate of MR-New Maintenance Policy 2018

As on Dated -

03-06-2023

PIU-	Ba	nka-1			F.Yr	2023-24	Rs. In Lakhs
Name of Scheme	SI. No.	Sanction No.	& Date	(iı	ount Received 1 Rs. Lakhs)	Particu	
Construction of Rural Roads under New Maintenance Policy 2018	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Total Allotment- Ltr. No 63 Ltr. No 68 Ltr. No 72 Ltr. No 74 Ltr. No 78 Ltr. No 81	01-04-2023 13-04-2023 27-04-2023 29-04-2023 10-05-2023 24-05-2023 31-05-2023	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	52.06483 262.01578 -20.77630 179.25000 207.18858 143.00000 29.70412	Excutive Engg. R.W.D. W Banka, a sum of Rs. has been utilized for the pu Policy 2018 scheme as g	nts-in-aid sanctioned 2023-24 in favour of orks Division Banka-1, 12,486.00791 Lakhs repose of MR-3054 New iven in the margin for and that the balance of remaining unutilized

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in- aid was sanctioned have duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have excercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Rs. 12,597.55100

### Kind of Checks exercised :-

(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.

Total Allotment ---

- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
  - 3 Physical Progress achieved:
- (i) Construction of Road Works.

Sr. Div. Acct. Officer RWD (Works Division), Banka-1 Executive Engineer RWD (Works Division), Banka-1

A 03/06/2013

# Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Circle: Bhagalpur

Name of Division: Banka-1

Name of Road  Na		32.10619									Grand Total -	Grano						
Name of Road         Project ID as per MIS         Administrativ Approvid Appro								E1										
Name of Road  Na		29.42000			5%	25	2790	N.A	27-02-2023	MBD-14/ 22- 23  18.06.2022		34.85507	40.86800	0.800	4683	20703501064	Kulhariya Jhaji House to PMGSY via Kushwaha & Paswan Tola	RM/BA/ 3 BAN/ 22/0008
Name of Road No. & Date (In Km) Namintenance Requisition Namintenance Requisition No. & Date (In Km) Namintenance Requisition No. & Date (In Km) No. & Date (In In Km) No. & Date (In In I		2.00700	35.79000	35.79000	5%	25	3367	N.A	27-02-2023			41.65361	50.92100	1.000	4683	27351039692	Amarpur Sahkund Road to Sangrampur Yadav Tola	2 BAN/ 22/0008
Administrative Agreement Amount Approval (AA)  Project ID as per Capproval Name of Road  MIS  No. & Date  (In Km)  No. & Date  (In Km)  Administrative Agreement Amount (in Lac)  Approval (AA)  Initial Syrs Routine No. & Date  (In Km)  Agreement Amount (In Lac)  Agreement Amount (In Lac)  Agreement Amount Completion No. & Date Agreement Amount Completion Agreement Agreement Amount Completion No. & Date Agreement Amount Completion No. & Date Against work Agreement Amount Agreement Andministrativ Agreement Agreement Amount Agreement Amount Agreement Amount Agreement Agreement Amount Agreement Agreement Agreement Amount Agreement Agreem	1000	0.67919	44.25000	44.25000	5%	25	2965	N.A					59.45900	1.250	4683	27351039694	Jankipur to Badi Jankipur	RM/BA/ BAN/ 22/0008
	Remarks	Requisition Against work done (In Iac)	up to date expenditure as per MIS (in Lac)	Previous Total Alloted Amount (I Lac)	Value of Bitumen Content in percentage	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Actual Date of Completion	Date of Completion as per Agreement		Lac) 5 yrs Routine Maintenance		inistrative roval (AA) Amount (in Lac)	(în Le		Project ID as per MIS	Name of Road	Sl. Package No no.

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division banka-1

## Office of the Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Works Division, Banka-1

Name of Road

Construction of village Road from Kulharia

Jha jee House to PMGSY via Kushwaha

& Paswan Tola.

Name of Scheme

3054 / MR (New maintenance Policy 2018)

Shrikrishna Singh Name of contractor/Agency:-

Length of Road

0.800 km

**Project ID** 

20703501064

Package No.

MR-N/21-22 Banka-1/08

Batch No.

RM/BA/BAN/22/0008

Name of Block

Amarpur

Certified that 100% Measurement has been checked by me Certified that 50% Measurement has been checked by me Certified that 10% Measurement has been checked by me

Junior Engineer RWD Work section Amarpur Division: Banka-1

Assitant Engineer RWD Work Sub Division Amarpur

Works Division: Banka-1

Rural Works Department, Works Works Division: Banka-1

Lab .	lob number :168	
Da	te:31-05-2023	
Name of Cust	omer :Sri Krishna	Singh
Work/ Road :Ku	Iharia Jha Jee Hou	se To PMGSY via
Location of	Corrected U.I	Road catagory
test(in km)	value(mm/km)	
0.1	3694	G
0.2	3135	G
0.3	2575	G
	2512	G
	2506	G
	2355	G
	2372	G
	3167	G
	Name of Cust Work/ Road :Ku Kushwa Location of test(in km) 0.1	test(in km) value(mm/km)  0.1 3694  0.2 3135  0.3 2575  0.4 2512  0.5 2506  0.6 2355  0.7 2372

03/08/23 J.C. Prifam 03.06,23 KIE A 716123

Date	Time	Section	Length	Bumps	Speed	OR		:ATEGOR	R	Latitude	Longitude	Event			
		No.	in km	in mm	Rate	mm/km	VIV	ROAD							
31-05-2023	11: 26: 21	168	0.1	380	10.1	3800	3694	<u>ه</u>	4.13	25.092384	86.913226	Normal	Y = 0 * X	$Y = 0 * X ^2 + 1.136 * X + 132.$	32.
31-05-2023	11: 27: 07	168	0.1	280	20.2	3273	3135	G	4.7	25.092625	86.914099	Normal	Normal X = 2500	<b>.</b>	
31-05-2023	11: 28: 38	168	0.1	280	20.2	2800	2575	G	3.77	25.092866	86.914972	Normal	Y = 2466		
31-05-2023	11: 29: 16	168	0.1	280	20.2	2800	2512	G	2.82	25.093107	86.915845	Normal			
31-05-2023	11.30.02	168	0.1	280	20.2	2800	2506	G	3.06	25.093348	86.916718	Normal			
31-05-2023	11.31.11	168	0.1	240	20.2	2400	2355	G	3.3	25.093589	86.917591	Normal	Normal (R) RURAL ROAD	ROAD	
31-05-2023	11.32.09	168	0.1	240	30.3	2400	2372	G	3.3	25.093830	86.918464	Normal Good	Good	Average Poor	
31-05-2023	11.33.16	168	0.1	340	30.3	3200	3167	G	4.62	25.093927	86.919460	Normal <4000		4001-500( >5001	

Primm 06:03:23 Prim

1211年

\$ } § Section No. Lab Job number 169 Name of Work/ "na Kushwaha & Paswan Tola Road : Name of Customer: Print 1355 2355 3355 -4355 Generate Report and Graph Name of Customer Sri Krishna Singh. Name of Work/Road :Kulharia Jha Jee House To PMGSY via Kushwaha. File :E:\Banka Bump\26741722.Xls, Section No. :168, Eqn: Y = 0 \* X ^ 2 + 1.136 \* X + 132.5 Ž. 31.05.2023 Sn Krishne Singh 0.1 0.2 Start Location: 754.858891777 Dist Range: 0 Weather: Start E No : Start S No: Machine No: 407 Test Date: Distance \* 1000 m 31-05-2023 - Road Name: | via Kushwaha & Paswan Tola Paswan Tola Kulharia Jha UIV Rango: 1355 To 5000 Side: Road Type: (R) RURAL ROAD 0.5 Redraw Graph To 0.9 Map View 1000 0.1 interval mm/km \* 1000 m

1-1-1000 BOO 120 PANONERS

Pritam 06:03:23 ALE MATIGIES

File :E:\Banka Bump\26741722Xls, Section No.:168, Eqn: Y = 0 \* X ^ 2 + 1.136 \* X + 132.5

1 +

12-12 120 PLOS 120 PL

03. 86.23 0 AT 1614S